504984234 06/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5030980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIZONA CULTURED STONE PRODUCTS, INC.	08/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EFI COMPOSITES, LLC
Street Address:	4775 SOUTH 3RD AVENUE
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9217072

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(701)237-0544 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 701-281-8822

Email: shasta@neustel.com

NEUSTEL LAW OFFICES, LTD Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2534 SOUTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4

Address Line 4: FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COMP-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHASTA SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/Shasta Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018-06-29_Executed_Confirmatory_Patent_Assignment_ACSP_to_EFI_COMP-008#page1.tif source=2018-06-29 Executed Confirmatory Patent Assignment ACSP to EFI COMP-008#page2.tif source=2018-06-29 Executed Confirmatory Patent Assignment ACSP to EFI COMP-008#page3.tif source=2018-06-29 Executed Confirmatory Patent Assignment ACSP to EFI COMP-008#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046460 FRAME: 0434 504984234

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by Arizona Cultured Stone Products, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 4775 South 3rd Avenue, Tueson, Arizona 85714, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), to EFI Composites, LLC, an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business at 4775 South 3rd Avenue, Tueson AZ 85714, U.S.A., ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may hereinafter be referred to herein as the "Parties."

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- I. The Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that Assignor was the owner of United States Patent No. 8,915,996 entitled LOW DUST, LIGHT WEIGHT FILLER COMPOSITION, issued December 23, 2014 (the "Invention") and that Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over its entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereta, in and to said Invention and in and to any applications that may be filed or any patents that may be granted for said Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other patent application based on the Invention, anywhere in the world to Assignee pursuant to that certain Assignment executed on January 17, 2017, recorded on January 20, 2017, Reel/Frame 041027/0510 (the "Original Assignment"); and
- 2. Assignor hereby confirms that, pursuant to the Original Assignment, it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said Invention and in and to any applications that may be filled or any patents that may be granted for said Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other patent application based on the Invention, anywhere in the world, including United States Patent No. 9,217,072 entitled LOW DUST, LIGHT WEIGHT FILLER COMPOSITION, issued December 22, 2014 (the "Division").
- 3. The Parties hereby acknowledge, agree, and confirm that effective as of the date originally signed by Assignor in the Original Assignment and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged by the Parties, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee and did thereby and (to the extent that Assignor has not sold, assigned, transferred, or set over) does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over nunc pro tune to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Division, collectively, together with any and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement.
- 4. Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that, at the time of execution and delivery of the Original Assignment, Assignor was the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Division, and that the same were unencumbered and that Assignor had good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 046460 FRAME: 0435 5. This Assignment is binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signatures on the following page]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto s hereinafter noted.	set our hands and seals on the day and year
"Assignor" - Arizona Coditured Stone Products, Inc By: Name: Tear Solution Title: / cs / card f	"Assisted EE Composites, LLC By: Name Ty ky Plans Title: 12 \$5.000 Date: \$ 18 [1]
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	*
STATE OF ARIZONA (Clabara) SS:	
COUNTY OF PHANT (Labora) SS:	
On this Other day of Guyard personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in a known, and known to me to be the individual descrit document, and Assignor duly acknowledged to me to purposes therein expressed.	bed in and who executed the foregoing
(SEAL)	Lepe have of The Nopery Public
Mart Manuschianian Thumber	

MY COMMISSION EXPRIES JUNE 1, 200

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF ARIZONA)
COUNTY OF PIMA)

On this Aday of August 2017, EREGORY S. Novak, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and Assignee duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6-25-2020

